
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

NOTICE OF FILING                                          Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC 

 
RUKIN HYLAND DORIA & TINDALL LLP 
Peter Rukin (SBN 178336) 
100 Pine Street, Suite 2150 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: (415) 421-1800 
Facsimile:  (415) 421-1700 
E-mail: peterrukin@rhdtlaw.com 
 
GALLENBERG PC 
Rosa Vigil-Gallenberg (SBN 251872) 
9701 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 1000 
Beverly Hills, CA 90071 
Telephone:    (310) 295-1654 
Facsimile:     (310) 733-5654 
Email: rosa@gallenberglaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Representative Plaintiffs 
 
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
MALCOLM A. HEINICKE (SBN 194174) 
Malcolm.Heinicke@mto.com 
560 Mission Street, Twenty-Seventh Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94105-2907 
Telephone:  (415) 512-4000; Facsimile:  (415) 512-4077 

Attorneys for Defendant 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 
 

 

 

JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY TIJERINO, and 
AHMAD DEANES, on behalf of themselves and 
all others similarly situated, 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
YELP! INC.,  
 
 Defendant. 
 

 Case No.  3:11-cv-01503-EMC 
 
NOTICE OF FILING  
 
Judge: Honorable Edward M. Chen 
 

Larkin v. Yelp! Inc. Doc. 40

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2011cv01503/238839/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2011cv01503/238839/40/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

NOTICE OF FILING              -1-                                                                  Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC 

Following the June 1, 2012 preliminary approval hearing and pursuant to the Court’s 

direction, the parties hereby file revised versions of the California Notice and National Notice, 

which incorporate the changes agreed to by the parties.  The parties specifically note and bring to 

the Court’s attention the fact that the revised National Notice does not contain the admonition “IF 

YOU TAKE NO ACTION, YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A RELEASE AND LOSE CLAIMS 

WITHOUT COMPENSATION,”  because National Class Members who do not submit an opt-in 

and claim form will not in fact be releasing any claims. The California Notice has been revised to 

include that admonition, per the terms of the parties’ stipulation. 

 

Dated:  July 11, 2012    Respectfully submitted,  

RUKIN HYLAND DORIA & TINDALL LLP 

 

By:______                         /s/          _______________ 
              Peter Rukin 

      Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 
 

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 

 

By:______                         /s/          _______________ 
              Malcolm Heinicke 

  

Attorneys for Defendant YELP! INC. 

 

I, Peter Rukin, am the ECF User whose identification and password are being used to file this 
NOTICE OF FILING.  In accordance with General Order 45.X.B., I hereby attest that 
Malcolm A. Heinicke concurred in this filing. 


