1	RUKIN HYLAND DORIA & TINDALL LLP Peter Rukin (SBN 178336)		
2	100 Pine Street, Suite 2150 San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 421-1800 Facsimile: (415) 421-1700		
3			
4	E-mail: peterrukin@rhdtlaw.com		
5	GALLENBERG PC Rosa Vigil-Gallenberg (SBN 251872) 9701 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 1000 Beverly Hills, CA 90071 Telephone: (310) 295-1654 Facsimile: (310) 733-5654 Email: rosa@gallenberglaw.com		
6			
7			
8			
9	Attorneys for Representative Plaintiffs		
10	MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP MALCOLM A. HEINICKE (SBN 194174) Malcolm.Heinicke@mto.com 560 Mission Street, Twenty-Seventh Floor San Francisco, CA 94105-2907		
11			
12			
13	Telephone: (415) 512-4000; Facsimile: (415) 512-4077		
14	Attorneys for Defendant		
15	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
16	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10			
17	SAN FRANCIS	SCO DIVISION	
	JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY TIJERINO, and	Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC	
17		Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC	
17 18	JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY TIJERINO, and AHMAD DEANES, on behalf of themselves and	Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC	
17 18 19	JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY TIJERINO, and AHMAD DEANES, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated,	Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC NOTICE OF FILING	
17 18 19 20	JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY TIJERINO, and AHMAD DEANES, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs,	Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC NOTICE OF FILING	
17 18 19 20 21	JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY TIJERINO, and AHMAD DEANES, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs, v.	Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC NOTICE OF FILING	
17 18 19 20 21 22	JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY TIJERINO, and AHMAD DEANES, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs, v. YELP! INC.,	Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC NOTICE OF FILING	
17 18 19 20 21 22 23	JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY TIJERINO, and AHMAD DEANES, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs, v. YELP! INC.,	Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC NOTICE OF FILING	
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY TIJERINO, and AHMAD DEANES, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs, v. YELP! INC.,	Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC NOTICE OF FILING	
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	JUSTIN LARKIN, ANTHONY TIJERINO, and AHMAD DEANES, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated, Plaintiffs, v. YELP! INC.,	Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC NOTICE OF FILING	

NOTICE OF FILING

Larkin v. Yelp! Inc.

Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC

Dockets.Justia.com

Doc. 40

1	Following the June 1, 2012 preliminary approval hearing and pursuant to the Court's		
2	direction, the parties hereby file revised versions of the California Notice and National Notice,		
3	which incorporate the changes agreed to by the parties. The parties specifically note and bring to		
4	the Court's attention the fact that the revised National Notice does not contain the admonition "IF		
5	YOU TAKE NO ACTION, YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A RELEASE AND LOSE CLAIMS		
6	WITHOUT COMPENSATION," because National Class Members who do not submit an opt-in		
7	and claim form will not in fact be releasing any claims. The California Notice has been revised to		
8	include that admonition, per the terms of the parties' stipulation.		
9			
10	Dated: July 11, 2012	Respectfully submitted,	
11		RUKIN HYLAND DORIA & TINDALL LLP	
12			
13		By:	
14		Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
15			
16		MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP	
17		Dru /a/	
18		By:Malcolm Heinicke	
19			
20		Attorneys for Defendant YELP! INC.	
21	I Potor Dukin am the ECE User whose i	dontification and password are being used to file this	
22	I, Peter Rukin, am the ECF User whose identification and password are being used to file th NOTICE OF FILING. In accordance with General Order 45.X.B., I hereby attest that Malcolm A. Heinicke concurred in this filing.		
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			

NOTICE OF FILING -1- Case No. 3:11-cv-01503-EMC

28